3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 245EP2014 | KH | UG
NUMBER LS TON DLoLRIPTION FEED TYPE B | ECR-17-007801 3MAY201T | MZ | KZ
C | ECR-20-009394 01JuL2020 | FJ | TE
2150461 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-22-137830 03MAY2022 | JWC | GB
2150461-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150461-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2150461-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150461-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS “*
408-35043 a
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION _ vy o) ofioeall JPEED CAM, ATH FEED gji
- 1 1 1 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
TERMINAL NAME: : ’ :
TERNﬂI%ﬁ&L’aFI[WG [ETTRAL AN TER%ﬂI%M&L’aFI[WG - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZ:D:T' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH szjzr' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NIERE | | | 5119083- | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 24D
3.20-4.00 mm 157 IN] 2.54-3.43 mm [.100-.135 IN] 3.20-4.00 mm 157 IN] 2.54-3 43 mm [.100-.135 IN] _ _ | B | 2119580-] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY ? 39
TERMINAL ‘ [14-2084 - - TERMINAL ‘ [14-2084 - - - 1 ] 1 . D844940 -3 ATR FEED MODULE D38
éggé CAEA?NON 7 7 7 éEEE CAEA?NON 7 7 7 T ] 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG W8 192 .
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A 5\ - | | | 1 | 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TEWJ§§§SNﬁL TEWJfﬁﬁ;%ft TEWJ;ﬁy;NﬁL TEWJ§§FSNﬁL TE lgigéNAL TE lgig{NAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B : | : | 5119791-5 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
1502507 501893 504341 - 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE In
- 1 1 1 1 21197407 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? ? 2 ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE igij CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT WIRE igij CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT - -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
SI/E @® mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
. 00mm?2 | 65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.5 18 AWG | 52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 7.9 -l 22 22 1-2168083-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
0. 75mm?2 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.3 20 AWG 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8.1 - 2 ? ? ? 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.50mm? 1 .50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 8. -2 2|22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
|!|——v!| - 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 1 | 1 | 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
’ - 1 1 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) A B
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°2. - 3 3 3 8 1-18028-7¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - : : : : SRLELE SR, oRT AD LAF, RoMy, M4 X 16 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “ 22|22 216808372 |oCR, oKI RD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) ’l
Zﬁl - fa 2 fa ? 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED .
- 1 1 1 1 17523711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE il
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2 2 D 2 2-72727281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
JULUMENT, 1ot 20000, ST [ [ 1 [ 1| 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
- 1 1 1 1 1-1901696-2 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 9
- 1 1 1 1 1-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
FWARNING - 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T 11 1 510644 SLATE. REAR SHEAR 1
-rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEREERERE 690482- 1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, L2 21 ] 1803060-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
REFER TO [THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTIS. AN A T O T cclfe06-2 | BLADE, SLUG g
- 1 1 1 1 1-240641-17 SPACER 5
- 1 1 1 1 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 fa 2 1 1 2-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - - - /
W 1 fa 2 1 1 456409-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM W
-77-72-71-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION S
\T \S SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLUNG ENE%EEE;?EG‘CSRE(KZT(Z)K%ON DWN 2 2 J UL 2 O 1 4 :) . .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K i HUANG TE Connectivi J()/
CHK ceJuLe0t4 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22JUL2014 [namE
ATLANT ITC VERSTON : Jecon o e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
, , e A 100779 [(C=2150461 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T REF
e CEED TYPE

1 ﬁﬂ M MECHANLTCAL

|—
—

RAM Sc T -UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DW&S_HUANG e JULeUTd :@ TE Connectivity
CHLK.ZHANG c2JuL2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IED:  [APVD 22JUL20 T4 | NaME
U.GUO Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 4A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0P [TRONLCT SPEC Applicator
WECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG e AE f
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150461
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop D OFA REY D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150461-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150461-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150461-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL|13.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a8
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL  RING TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL  RING & - 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
5= 5 F -1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE %IEEZELZIP iETSgHWSY Iﬁ%:}: IQS;;éTjSN DgAmijEfgfﬁE?E - - 1 119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 230
3.20-4.00 mm LWZ@RH27;§$4 2 54-3.43 wm [.100-.135 IN] TERMjNAL 00 mm [ %14 " _ 43 mm L _ T EYPTIUEE D Mot 538
TN e bt et on@d R 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - 4 4 207938379 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M6 X 20) W 86
- |REF|RET 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED KSX TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁ: - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL St 2168083-8 SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 16 144
1602521 1601892 1602371 1602101 11472 4147 N c119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
50057 601893 60434 -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
1601891 160189-4 160434-7 - 1 1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
zf: -1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @ || Crv ok L 499666-> | SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
SIZE P=0 o CicH) REFERENCE SETTING Ly c119/91-5> | DEPRESSOR, WIHE %3
STZE F=0 i [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 20 AIG 0 0 Lo 000 - -2 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
W.Oommz 1.65+/7O.O5 [.065+/7.002] 6.6 - 1 1 211974071 TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
0O 50mm? 1 50+/-0.05 [ 0594/- 007] 8 1 - 1 W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 4 21684004 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
-2 ]2 1-2168083-4 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 5 56
-2 ]2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] - - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl COMMENDED ARt BanT< - 1803607 -1 SCR. BHSC RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-1 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁl -2 ]2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L] NEEENAN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 ] Z 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
Zﬁx - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T 19016967 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 9
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1-1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1fg -1 240644 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
*sWARNING NN 690482 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NI L 1809060°8  AWVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED .
N - ,
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - : :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 0006411 SPACER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
NEEEEE 2-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - %
LT ] 456409 -2 CRIMPER WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 22JUL2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHLK THANG 22JUL2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22JUL2014 |naME
PACIFIC YERSION :
Do T Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150461 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET o e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




35.217x£0.050

‘/‘
—

<

RAM SE T -UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPE
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

MECHANTCAL AITR FEED

POST FEED

MECHANICALAfL

SR (At lantic

of 4 & 2 of 4)

: \}‘SCORTORﬂéﬁN DWKNHUANG 22JUL2014 :) TE COHHGCJHVHW/
CHK c2JuL2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
L. ZHANG '
APVD 22JUL2014 [name
U.GUO Ocean End Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

A 100779 [(C=2150461

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



